When recorded return to:

Stacia Bank Delaney, Esq. Berenbaum Weinshienk PC 370 17th Street, Suite 4800 Denver, CO 80202 01055122 B: 2376 P: 0387

(0)

Page 1 of 6

Mary Ann Trussell, Summit County Utah Recorder 10/04/2016 12:04:22 PM Fee \$20.00 By Berenbaum Weinshienk PC

Electronically Recorded

SHORT FORM MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

THIS INSTRUMENT is dated as of August 31, 2016, and is a short form or memorandum of a certain lease dated August 30, 2016, by and between SILVER QUEEN RESORT GROUP, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Landlord"), and SSI VENTURE LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Tenant").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The Demised Premises. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by Tenant to Landlord, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, as more fully described and set forth in said Lease, Landlord has let and Tenant has taken and hired from Landlord according to the terms of said Lease approximately 3,000 square feet of floor space situated in the Town of Park City, County of Summit and State of Utah on land legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. Term of the Lease. The term of the Lease is approximately 10 years beginning on the date which is seventy-five (75) days following the date the Lease is executed. Landlord and Tenant shall execute, after the Commencement Date, a written instrument stipulating to the Commencement Date and the date of termination. Tenant has one (1) option to extend for five (5) years.
 - Exclusive. Tenant has the following exclusive rights in the Lease:

Tenant shall at all times have the exclusive right to sell, rent and repair ski, snowboard and winter sports equipment and clothing in the building of which the Premises are a part as against other commercial tenants in the property.

4. Notice. Addresses of the parties to the Lease for purposes of notice are as follows:

(00555407:)

1

If to Landlord: c/o Ken Abdalla P. O. Box 684397 Park City(\UT 84068 E-mail kabdalla@malibu-partners.com Nicholas F. Klein, Esq. ો 1726 San Vicente Blvd., Sપીષ્ટ 235 Los Angeles, CA 90049% 310.820.8500 Fax 310.820.8502 E-mail: nick@nfkrelaw.com Joe Wrong Esq. 1745 Sidewinder Dr. Park City, UT 84060 E-mail: wrona@wgdlawfirm.com If to Tenant: SSI Venture LLC 390 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 660 Broomfield, CO 80021 Attention: Ketan Joban putra/COO With a copy to: Stacia Bank Delaney, Esq. Berenbaum Weinshienk PC 370-17th Street, Suite 4800 Denver, CO 80202 5. All other terms of the said Lease are as set forth therein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landlord and Tenant have duly executed this short form or memorandum of lease to take effect as a sealed instrument. This instrument may be executed in any number of counterpart copies, each of which counterpart copies shall be deemed an original for all purposes. SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES

01055122 Page 2 of 6 Summit County

	§1		
		LANDLORD:	
	ON WINDOWS OF THE STATE OF THE	SILVER QUEEN RESORT Complete a Utah limited liability complete. By:	ROUP, LLC,
M. O. C.	(Landlord	Printed Name: Acknowledgment)	
STATE OF CITY AND The 12016, by Ke	COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	s Acknowledgment)) ss.	av of Collins
Witn	foregoing instrument was acknown Abdaila as upany, ess my hand and official seal.	wledged before me thisd of Silver Queen Resort Group	LLC, a Chah limited
Notary Publi			Anent who filled
		\$1)	
(00355407:) (00355407:)	9. J		of 6 Summit County
		01055122 Page 3	of 6 Summit County

	C0[3]	6061		2009
CALIFORNIA	LL PURPOSE A	CKNOWLEDGN	MENT	
A notary public or other officer complete the document to which this certificate is document.	ing this certificate verific sattached, and not the in	sonly the identity of the incuthfulness, accuracy, or valid	lividual who signed lity of that	\sim 1
STATE OF CARIFORNIA				2007
COUNTY OF LOS AMACA	J.T.CAMPB1		Notary	ч
Public, Date personally appeared Key	(here hisert	name and title of the efficer)		
personally appeared 11241	<u> </u>			200 V
whe proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrumer	nt and acknowledged	to me that he/she/they	executed the same	
in his/her/their authorized capacity the person(s), or the entity upon bo I certify under PENALTY OF PER	chalf of which the per	son(s) acted, executed t	he instrument.	64
foregoing paragraph is true and co	rrect	of the State of Camorita	1 ((\$ <u>0</u> \2
Oleve 200 my hand and Olivera 98.		J. T. CAMPBELL COMM. #2055329 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNI VENTURA COUNTY		
Signature St. Cases 2	Ll (Scal)	My Comm. Exp. Jan. 16, 2018		2004
	OPTIONAL_			,
Description of Attached Document	. (\4	10 (A)	(4)	
Title or Type of Document	A	Number of Pages:	· \\	~1
Document Daie:	Other:			200 ² /
and the second s	0	01055122 Page 4 of 6	Summit County	
				ж

TENANT: SSI Venture LLC. a Colorado limited liability company SSV Holdings, Ing. by: Managing Menager Authorized Signatory STATE OF COLORADO CITY AND COUNTY OF BROOMFIELD The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before the this 20 day of Schember, 2016, by Karandebanpung as authorized signatory of SSV Holdings, Inc., Managing Member of SSI VENTURE LLC, & Colorado limited liability company. Witness my hand and official seal My commission expires: Notary Public (SEAL) DEBORAH NI MARTINEZ-HUTZLER NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY ID 20034034776 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 14, 2019 01055122 Page 5 of 6 Summit County

Exhibit A to Wind Medical Colors Short Form Memorandum of Lease Unit C-1, The Silver Queen Condominiums, pursuant to Condominium Declaration for Silver The Market of the state of the 01055122 Page 6 of 6 Summit County